Order Key for
VARIVENT® Valves
Process Equipment
Division
Tuchenhagen
Back to INDEX
Shut-Off Shut-Off Double Mixproof Mixproof Mixproof Mixproof Mixproof Shuttle Shuttle Mixproof Overflow
Valve Valve Seal Valve Valve Bottom Valve Valve Valve Valve Shuttle Valve
Valve Valve Valve
= Special valve options (leave blank if special options are not necessary)
F Control cone equal percentage (Valve type N)
V Long-Stroke (Valve type N, W; DN 65-100/OD 21/2"-4")
R Valve disk with radial seal (Valve type W, standard for valve type T)
L Lifting actuator (Valve type D, B, R, Y, T)
C Lifting actuator without spray cleaning (Valve type D, B, R, Y, T)
= Valve size top/middle
OD 1", 11/2", 2", 21/2", 3", 4";   DN 25, 40, 50, 65, 80, 100, 125, 150;   IPS 2", 3", 4", 6"
= Valve size bottom
OD 1", 11/2", 2", 21/2", 3", 4";   DN 25, 40, 50, 65, 80, 100, 125, 150;   IPS 2", 3", 4", 6"
= Type of actuator
S Air / Spring
G Manual operation with interlocking
J Air / Air
L Air / Spring, Long-Stroke (Valve type N, W; DN 65-100/OD 21/2"-4")
M Adjustable pressure spring with lifting device (Valve type Q)
F Adjustable pressure spring (Valve type Q)
Z Air / Spring, with additional air boost (Valve type N, W, X, D, K, Y,
standard for valve type C)
= Housing combination
= Basic Valve Type
Type N U C K D T B R W X Y Q
1
2
3
4
5
6
L T B C A E K* V* P* O*
W** Y** X** Z** U** M** N** G** F D
* available for valve type W only; ** available for valve type W, X and Y only
Example
1 2 3
D E L
Back to INDEX
= Fail position of valve
Z closed
A open
= Location of feedback
T Control module T.VIS®
S Control module sensor technic
L Lantern
A Control module for micro switch
0 without
= Control module base
N no solenoid valve (not available for T.VIS®)
P 1 solenoid valve
I 2 solenoid valves
L 3 solenoid valves
T no solenoid valve, cable inserted in the air hose
(Control module for micro switch)
V 1 Solenoid valve, 1 x NOT-element (T.VIS®)
X 2 Solenoid valves, 1 x NOT-element (T.VIS®)
Y 3 Solenoid valves, 1 x NOT-element (T.VIS®)
0 without (Control module 0)
= Feedback switches
0 no feedback
1 1 feedback
2 2 feedbacks
3 2 feedbacks + 1 (lantern)
4 1 feedback + 1 (lantern)
5 no feedback in the Control module base + 1 (lantern)